
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District

2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:49AM

Assembly District 61

 4,290 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,557 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,557 

 3,229 TERESA R. NUCCIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 757 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 159 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 75 LISA GREY (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 CARNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN P. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,232 

Unrecorded  325 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:49AM

Assembly District 62

 30,926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 292 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,170 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,170 

 6,844 TERESA R. NUCCIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,894 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,975 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 468 LISA GREY (INDEPENDENCE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KRUSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD OTTERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DEFONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MCCLUSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LA GUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GLUSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,224 

Unrecorded  1,946 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:49AM

Assembly District 63

 10,324 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,897 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,897 

 3,701 TERESA R. NUCCIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,404 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 860 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 165 LISA GREY (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFTHIMIA JOHANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL BORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS ROGERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERAND AMBROSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA ZALTSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYLEE BORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MASAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY CREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,147 

Unrecorded  750 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:49AM

Assembly District 64

 18,860 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,837 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,837 

 5,350 TERESA R. NUCCIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,976 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,853 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 387 LISA GREY (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA PORELMOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,589 

Unrecorded  1,248 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:49AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond) - Richmond County

 64,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,505 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 556 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  67,461 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,461 

 19,124 TERESA R. NUCCIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 37,031 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 5,847 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,095 LISA GREY (INDEPENDENCE)

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KRUSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFTHIMIA JOHANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL BORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS ROGERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERAND AMBROSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD OTTERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA PORELMOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA ZALTSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN P. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALLACE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:49AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYLEE BORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DEFONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MASAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MCCLUSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY CREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LA GUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GLUSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,192 

Unrecorded  4,269 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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